RESOLUTION 75-42

WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington has established a Child Care Task Force, and

WHEREAS, the Child Care Task Force has made substantial efforts in carrying out the tasks assigned to it by Resolution 75-12 including the filing of a Rinal Report on the Day Care Voucher System, and

WHEREAS, the Child Care Task Force in accordance with the enabling Resolution 75-12 has been charged with recommending administrative procedures for future planning and implementation of Child Care Assistance for the City of Bloomington, and

WHEREAS, the time has expired for the original life of the Child Care Task Force has expired,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA THAT:

SECTION 1. The Task Force is hereby granted an extension of three (3) months, during which it is to finish all tasks previously assigned to it.

SECTION 2. The Task Force will hold one final hearing, and complete and submit a final report to the Mayor and the Council.

SECTION 3. The Task Force will cease to exist as of 90 days from the time of passage and promulgation of this Resolution.

APPROVED: <u>Jecember 4</u>,1975

Brian C. De St. Croix, Common Council President

APPROVED: December 8,1975

Mayor, City of Bloomington

COMMITTEE REPORT SHEET

COMMITTEE NAME Community Resources
(Name and Number)
DATE SUBMITTED November 19, 1975
PERSON OR DEPARTMENT ORIGINATING
SUBJECT MATTER Child Care Task Force
DATES OF COMMITTEE MEETINGS November 26, 1975
DATES AND LOCATIONS OF PUBLIC HEARINGS
COMMITTEE DISCUSSION:
COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS:
Committee would like DATE OF BEGINNING
OF ONIGINAL TASK FORCE AND STAY EMENT
why THE TASK FONCE NEEDS TO CONTINUE.
MINORITY REPORT ATTACHED
SIGNATURES OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS
CHAIRPERSON